

**Cr. Motion- 168/2024**

Order No.11

19-11-2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the instant criminal Motion.

O.P. files lawyer's hazirah.

Petitioner files a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein. Copy served with strong objection.

Perused the petition. Heard.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

To 22-12-2025 for hearing of the instant criminal Motion.

D & C by me.

Sd/-

ASJ

(WB00753)

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court

Chinsurah, Hooghly.

(WBJO Code WB00753)